
FINAL SCORE

William Mary
6-4 (5-2) 30

Campbell
2-8 (2-4) 27

November 08, 2025 • Barker-Lane Stadium/Ed Gore Field (Buies Creek,
North Carolina)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

William Mary (6-4; 5-2) vs. Campbell (2-8; 2-4)
Date: 11/8/2025 • Site: Buies Creek, North Carolina • Stadium: Barker-Lane Stadium/Ed Gore Field
Kickoff time: 02:03 PM EST • End of Game: 05:17 PM EST • Total elapsed time: 03:14
Attendance: 3309
Temperature: 74 • Wind: 6 east • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 5 Total
William Mary 3 10 0 11 6 30
Campbell 7 10 7 0 3 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 08:40 TRIBE - K.Shackford 41 yd FG , 11-46 6:20 3-0

1st 03:35 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 5 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 9-85 4:57 3-7

2nd 09:15 CAMELS - J.Cowan 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 8-74 4:14 3-14

2nd 06:39 TRIBE - K.Shackford 47 yd FG , 7-45 2:36 6-14

2nd 02:37 CAMELS - A.Crabb 35 yd FG , 8-57 4:02 6-17

2nd 00:40 TRIBE - T.Sims 7 yd TD PASS from T.Hughes (PAT KICK by K.Shackford GOOD) , 9-75 1:57 13-17

3rd 07:49 CAMELS - J.Cowan 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by A.Crabb GOOD) , 12-75 7:11 13-24

4th 01:51 TRIBE - R.Raymond 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT PASS caught by H.Mullins GOOD) , 4-67 1:28 21-24

4th 00:01 TRIBE - K.Shackford 38 yd FG , 8-35 1:47 24-24

5th CAMELS - A.Crabb 23 yd FG , 7-19 0:00 24-27

5th TRIBE - T.Hughes 6 yd TD RUSH , 2-25 15:00 30-27

OFFICIALS

Referee: Tom Zetts
Umpire: Christopher Grogan

Head Linesman: Delano Dryden
Line judge: Ray Pittman
Field judge: Tom O'Mara

Back judge: Michael Peel
Side judge: Thomas Lezak
Center judge:



Team Statistics
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
FIRST DOWNS 27 23

Rushing 12 13
Passing 10 9
Penalty 5 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 223 253
Rushing Attempts 38 39
Average Per Rush 5.9 6.5
Rushing Touchdowns 2 3
Yards Gained Rushing 240 257
Yards Lost Rushing 17 4

NET YARDS PASSING 263 171
Completions-Attempts-Int 24-37-0 16-24-1
Average Per Attempt 7.1 7.1
Average Per Completion 11 10.7
Passing Touchdowns 1 0

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 486 424
Total Offensive plays 75 63
Average Gain Per Play 6.5 6.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-58 7-53
PUNTS-YARDS 2-49 2-94

Average Yards Per Punt 24.5 47.0
Net Yards Per Punt 24.5 40.5
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 1 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 6-304 5-317
Average Yards Per Kickoff 50.7 63.4
Net Yards Per Kickoff 44.5 55.8
Touchbacks 2 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-13-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 6.5 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-37-0 3-38-0
Average Per Return 18.5 12.7

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-6-0 0-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:44 30:15

1st Quarter 9:44 5:16
2nd Quarter 5:54 9:06
3rd Quarter 5:37 9:23
4th Quarter 8:29 6:30
5th Quarter 15:00 0:00

Third-Down Conversions 5 of 12 5 of 11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 0 of 0
Red Zone Scores-Chances 4 of 5 4 of 5

Touchdowns 2 3
Field Goals 2 of 2 1 of 2

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-4 2-13
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 1.0-4 4.0-17
Forced Three-And-Outs 0 0
Total TDs 3 3

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 1-1 3-3
Field Goals 3-3 2-3
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

WILLIAM MARY CAMPBELL

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Hughes 21 133 13 120 1 19 5.7
R.Raymond 12 80 2 78 1 32 6.5
I.Lemmond 1 17 0 17 0 17 17
T.Sims 3 10 0 10 0 8 3.3
N.Brannock 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 38 240 17 223 2 32 5.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 12 107 0 107 2 64 8.9
K.Sixkiller 11 62 4 58 0 13 5.3
M.Chandler II 6 38 0 38 1 13 6.3
E.Lawrence 6 38 0 38 0 19 6.3
N.Kearney 4 12 0 12 0 5 3
Totals 39 257 4 253 3 64 6.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
TEAM 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
T.Hughes 24-36-0 263 1 51 2
Totals 24-37-0 263 1 51 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
M.Chandler II 1-2-1 35 0 35 0
K.Sixkiller 15-22-0 136 0 41 1
Totals 16-24-1 171 0 41 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
A.Wright 4 63 0 51 6 22
D.Thompson 4 45 0 18 7 20
D.Harris 4 42 0 19 4 25
J.Blee 4 31 0 13 4 16
T.Sims 3 37 1 18 4 40
J.Johnson 3 29 0 14 6 2
G.Robertson 1 15 0 15 1 0
R.Raymond 1 1 0 1 2 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
I.Lemmond 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 24 263 1 51 35 125

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.King 4 61 0 35 7 17
M.Chandler II 4 20 0 10 7 11
P.Jones 2 16 0 10 2 4
J.Cowan 2 15 0 8 2 21
N.Kearney 2 7 0 4 2 8
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 41 0 41 1 33
B.Ambrose 1 11 0 11 1 4
D.Lopes 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 16 171 0 41 24 98

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Boyd 2 49 24.5 33 1 0
Totals 2 49 24.5 33 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L.Wynn 2 94 47.0 50 0 0
Totals 2 94 47.0 50 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Whitelaw 0 0 0 1 26 26 0 0 0
N.Williams 2 13 13 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Worthen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
J.Miller 0 0 0 1 11 11 0 0 0
Totals 2 13 13 2 37 26 1 6 6

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
R.King 0 0 0 1 25 25 0 0 0
T.Llanas-Wilcox 0 0 0 1 14 14 0 0 0
D.Adams-Grenier 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 38 25 0 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
K.Shackford 1st 08:40 41 GOOD
K.Shackford 2nd 06:39 47 GOOD
K.Shackford 4th 00:01 38 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
A.Crabb 2nd 02:37 35 GOOD
A.Crabb 4th 10:54 30 MISSED
A.Crabb 5th 23 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
S.Braidwood 6 304 50.7 2 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
A.Crabb 5 317 63.4 2 1

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Hughes 120 0 0 0 0 120
R.Raymond 78 1 0 0 0 79
A.Wright 0 63 0 0 0 63
T.Sims 10 37 0 0 0 47

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Cowan 107 15 0 0 0 122
R.King 0 61 25 0 0 86
M.Chandler II 38 20 0 0 0 58
K.Sixkiller 58 0 0 0 0 58

Fumbles No. Lost
RAYMOND,R 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost



William Mary Quarterback Progression
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

Hughes, Tyler
24 - 36 67% 263 yds 1TD 0INT 137.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on TRIBE46 (Q1 15:00)

+ 1-2 18 1st 3rd and 6 on TRIBE50 (Q1 15:00) D.Thompson
+ 2-3 4 1st and 10 on TRIBE23 (Q1 03:28) J.Blee 2
+ 3-4 15 1st 3rd and 4 on TRIBE29 (Q1 03:28) G.Robertson 3
+ 4-5 9 1st and 10 on TRIBE44 (Q1 03:28) A.Wright 4

4-6 3rd and 2 on CAMELS26 (Q2 14:50) A.Wright
4-7 4th and 2 on CAMELS26 (Q2 14:50) D.Thompson -2

+ 5-8 1 1st and 10 on CAMELS31 (Q2 09:15) R.Raymond
5-9 2nd and 9 on CAMELS30 (Q2 09:15) A.Wright

5-10 3rd and 9 on CAMELS30 (Q2 09:15) T.Sims -2
+ 6-11 12 1st 3rd and 9 on TRIBE26 (Q2 02:00) T.Sims
+ 7-12 5 1st and 10 on TRIBE38 (Q2 02:00) D.Thompson 2
+ 8-13 13 1st 2nd and 5 on TRIBE43 (Q2 02:00) J.Blee 3
+ 9-14 18 1st 1st and 15 on CAMELS49 (Q2 01:19) T.Sims 4
+ 10-15 5 1st and 10 on CAMELS31 (Q2 01:19) J.Blee 5
+ 11-16 19 1st 2nd and 5 on CAMELS26 (Q2 00:58) D.Harris 6
+ 12-17 7 TD 1st and 7 on CAMELS7 (Q2 00:44) T.Sims 7
+ 13-18 14 1st and 15 on TRIBE24 (Q3 07:44) D.Thompson 8
+ 14-19 -1 2nd and 10 on CAMELS41 (Q3 07:44) A.Wright 9
+ 15-20 14 3rd and 26 on TRIBE43 (Q3 07:44) J.Johnson 10
+ 16-21 8 1st 2nd and 2 on TRIBE40 (Q3 01:59) D.Thompson 11

16-22 1st and 10 on TRIBE48 (Q3 01:59) R.Raymond
+ 17-23 11 1st 2nd and 10 on TRIBE48 (Q3 01:59) D.Harris

17-24 3rd and 8 on CAMELS39 (Q4 15:00) D.Thompson
+ 18-25 4 1st and 10 on TRIBE20 (Q4 10:54) A.Wright

18-26 1st and 10 on CAMELS38 (Q4 10:54) J.Johnson
+ 19-27 5 2nd and 10 on CAMELS38 (Q4 10:54) J.Johnson

19-28 3rd and 5 on CAMELS33 (Q4 10:54) J.Johnson
+ 20-29 10 1st 4th and 5 on CAMELS33 (Q4 10:54) J.Johnson

20-30 2nd and 9 on CAMELS22 (Q4 10:54) D.Thompson
+ 21-31 5 3rd and 9 on CAMELS22 (Q4 10:54) D.Harris

21-32 4th and 4 on CAMELS17 (Q4 06:02) J.Johnson
+ 22-33 51 1st 1st and 10 on TRIBE33 (Q4 03:19) A.Wright

22-34 1st and 10 on TRIBE44 (Q4 01:48) I.Lemmond
+ 23-35 9 2nd and 15 on TRIBE39 (Q4 01:48) J.Blee
+ 24-36 7 1st and 10 on CAMELS28 (Q4 01:33) D.Harris 2

Sacked 2 times for 13 yards lost

Lost Context
-3 3rd and 6 on CAMELS16 (Q1 15:00)
-10 1st and 10 on TRIBE25 (Q2 02:37)



Campbell Quarterback Progression
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

Sixkiller, Kamden
15 - 22 68% 136 yds 0TD 0INT 120.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 7 1st and 10 on CAMELS26 (Q1 08:32) J.Cowan
+ 2-2 5 1st and 10 on CAMELS50 (Q1 08:32) R.King 2
+ 3-3 0 2nd and 5 on TRIBE45 (Q1 08:32) M.Chandler II 3
+ 4-4 5 1st 3rd and 5 on TRIBE45 (Q1 08:32) M.Chandler II 4
+ 5-5 10 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS15 (Q1 00:11) P.Jones 5
+ 6-6 4 2nd and 8 on CAMELS28 (Q2 13:29) N.Kearney 6
+ 7-7 41 1st 3rd and 4 on CAMELS32 (Q2 13:29) T.Llanas-Wilcox 7
+ 8-8 3 1st and 10 on TRIBE14 (Q2 13:29) N.Kearney 8
+ 9-9 10 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS25 (Q2 06:39) R.King 9

9-10 1st and 10 on TRIBE22 (Q2 06:39) M.Chandler II
9-11 3rd and 6 on TRIBE18 (Q2 06:39) M.Chandler II -2
9-12 1st and 10 on CAMELS25 (Q2 00:33) R.King -3

+ 10-13 10 1st 1st and 10 on CAMELS38 (Q3 15:00) M.Chandler II
+ 11-14 8 1st and 10 on CAMELS48 (Q3 15:00) J.Cowan 2
+ 12-15 11 1st 2nd and 8 on TRIBE14 (Q3 09:10) B.Ambrose 3
+ 13-16 6 1st 2nd and 5 on CAMELS15 (Q3 04:11) P.Jones 4

13-17 2nd and 7 on CAMELS24 (Q3 04:11) R.King
13-18 3rd and 7 on CAMELS24 (Q3 04:11) M.Chandler II -2

+ 14-19 5 2nd and 13 on TRIBE21 (Q4 12:09) M.Chandler II
+ 15-20 11 1st 3rd and 4 on TRIBE19 (Q5 ) R.King 2

15-21 2nd and 6 on TRIBE6 (Q5 ) D.Lopes
15-22 3rd and 6 on TRIBE6 (Q5 ) R.King -2

Sacked 1 time for 4 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 4 on CAMELS34 (Q4 05:56)

Chandler II, Mike
1 - 2 50% 35 yds 0TD 1INT 97RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 35 1st 1st and 10 on TRIBE40 (Q1 08:32) R.King

1-2 INT 1st and 10 on CAMELS25 (Q2 15:00) D.Lopes

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

# William Mary Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 L.Banbury 5 7 12 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
19 H.Johnson 5 5 10 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 T.Cannon 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
98 J.Krueger 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 D.Roulley 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
6 E.Rainer 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
55 C.Dobler 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
0 G.Veizi 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 J.Jones 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
8 J.Ratliff 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 T.Gordon 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 B.Barnes 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
28 J.Worthen 1 2 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 - - 1-6 - -
91 B.Byrd 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
39 S.Hicks 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
43 J.Greenhow 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
96 B.Echols 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 S.Harrington III 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
51 C.Heath 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
89 H.Mullins 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 27 50 77 1-4 1.0-4 0 0-0 1-6 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Campbell Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

2 K.Scott 1 11 12 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
43 L.Livermon 3 9 12 1.0-3 1.0-3 - - - - 1
8 J.Pace 3 6 9 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
1 L.Rudolph 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 A.Miller 1 5 6 1.0-10 1.0-10 - - - - -
0 E.Spivey 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
3 K.Villanueva 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 A.Wilson 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
6 B.Guzman 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 R.Macias 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 E.Bedada 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
28 B.Lofton 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
39 R.Cato 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
40 J.Garza 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - 2
5 M.Alexander 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
37 D.Pettis 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 2
1 M.Chandler II 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
12 D.Philord 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
15 T.Curry 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
24 K.Lee 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
32 A.Whipple 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
86 A.McIntosh 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 L.Wright 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
33 T.Brown 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -

Totals 28 58 86 2-13 4.0-17 1 1-0 0-0 2 6

BLOCKED KICKS: none.





Participation Report
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

STARTERS

William Mary

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 5 R.Raymond
QB 6 T.Hughes
WR 7 D.Thompson
WR 9 I.Lemmond
WR 18 A.Wright
OL 65 K.Frye
OL 66 H.Raley
OL 72 K.Lynch
OL 75 R.McKenna
OL 79 G.Klingensmith
TE 85 T.McDonald

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 2 J.Jones
LB 4 L.Banbury
DL 9 T.Gordon
DB 10 D.Roulley
DB 13 T.Cannon
DB 15 B.Barnes
LB 19 H.Johnson
DB 28 J.Worthen
LB 40 S.Harrington III
DL 96 B.Echols
DL 98 J.Krueger

Campbell

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 R.King
WR 2 D.Lopes
RB 5 J.Cowan
QB 6 K.Sixkiller
TE 9 T.Wilson
WR 15 P.Jones
OL 52 D.Jones
OL 53 K.Durant
OL 55 M.Merriwether
OL 57 J.Colvin
OL 66 F.Pelling

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 0 E.Spivey
LB 1 L.Rudolph
LB 2 K.Scott
CB 5 M.Alexander
DB 6 B.Guzman
S 8 J.Pace
DL 9 R.Macias
DL 10 A.Wilson
LB 37 D.Pettis
LB 43 L.Livermon
DL 97 A.Miller

SUBSTITUTIONS

William Mary:
0 G.Veizi; 1 T.Sims; 4 D.Harris; 6 E.Rainer; 8 N.Brannock; 8 J.Ratliff;
11 X.Dillard; 14 E.Yip; 14 G.Robertson; 17 S.Braidwood; 26
J.Whitelaw; 27 N.Williams; 31 J.Reuter; 33 J.Miller; 34 C.Higgins; 36
D.Ball; 39 S.Hicks; 43 J.Greenhow; 44 K.Reviello; 51 C.Heath; 55
C.Dobler; 62 A.Woodard; 64 E.Booth; 69 L.Clemmons; 74
J.Spainhour; 77 J.Trainor; 80 L.Oulahi; 84 J.Johnson; 86 J.Blee; 88
O.Copeland; 89 H.Mullins; 90 K.Shackford; 91 B.Byrd; 94 C.Boyd; 99
N.McDonald;

Campbell:
1 M.Chandler II; 3 K.Villanueva; 7 A.Sampah; 8 N.Kearney; 10
D.Hamilton; 11 E.Bedada; 12 D.Philord; 15 T.Curry; 16 T.Llanas-
Wilcox; 19 L.Wynn; 20 A.Benton; 22 J.Drake; 23 E.Lawrence; 24
K.Lee; 28 B.Lofton; 29 D.Reed; 32 A.Whipple; 33 T.Brown; 38
A.Crabb; 39 R.Cato; 40 J.Garza; 44 L.Sargent; 50 C.Williams; 64
C.Schliemann; 75 D.Congdon; 77 J.O'Connor; 80 D.Adams-Grenier;
84 S.Keener; 86 A.McIntosh; 88 B.Ambrose; 91 M.Kljajic; 99 L.Wright;

DID NOT PLAY

William Mary:
0 Austin, Kai; 1 Dzidzienyo, Davin; 3 Williams, Gerald; 3 Honesty,
Alfred; 5 Smith-Leaks, Latrelle; 7 Ryan, Aidan; 10 Clark, Leon; 11
Jenkins, Carson; 12 McDonald, Jorden; 13 Tomasso, Joey; 15 Gurley,
Derrick; 16 Carroll, Carter; 21 Platt, Jayden; 22 Leduc-Mattox,
Branson; 23 Griffith, Zahir; 23 Smalls, Brayden; 24 Trotter, Cayden;
25 Robinson, Brendan; 27 Kielhorn, Cole; 29 Williams, Elijah; 30
Zamer, Jack; 32 Cook, Desmond; 35 Main, Xavier; 38 Boring, Jaden;
41 Garrett, Tyson; 42 Mattive, Cade; 46 Matheny, Ryan; 47
Baumgartner, Jack; 49 Piercy, Andrew; 50 Kabban, Michael; 52
Stewart, Charles; 54 Murray, Carsen; 56 Williams, Joseph; 61
McElwain, Matt; 68 Glover, Miles; 70 Luzar, Hunter; 71 Cunningham,
Aidan; 73 O'Day, Luka; 78 Svoboda, Hunter; 81 McIntosh, Gavin; 82
Denby, Benny; 83 Devlin, Quinn; 87 McElwain, Sean; 95 Martin,
Caleb; 97 Svoboda, Joey;

Campbell:
TM TEAM; 3 Tate, Barry; 4 Biggins, Mark; 4 Arrington, Chase; 11
Hart, RJ; 11 Wilkens, Chase; 12 Harvey, Grayson; 13 Jackson,
Semaj; 13 Simpson, Eric; 14 Crump, Carlando; 16 Gilliam, Michael;
17 Ferguson, Jalen; 17 Nance, DeAndre; 18 Jones, Spencer; 19
Ezeigbo, Chinua; 20 Thomas, Devon; 21 Ellerbe, Josh; 23 Streeter,
Jonathan; 25 Jones, Jacobi; 17 Turner, Marion; 27 Bello, Timi; 28
Chambers, Emmanuel; 30 Sullivan, Riley; 31 Felder, Kado; 34
Weldon, Edric; 34 Barefoot, Vince; 35 Picquet, Will; 36 Frederick,
Donavan; 41 Mirabile, Steven; 42 Bonde, Aiden; 44 Willcox, Ryder;
45 Felton, Daniel; 46 Nichols, Jaelen; 49 Daughtry, Carter; 50 Best,
Jadon; 51 Platt, Julian; 54 Abbott, Kirk; 58 Turney, Dane; 65 Banker,
Carver; 70 Allman, Ashton; 71 Lee, Zy'Terrio; 72 Thompson,
Donovan; 73 Jimpson, Jaden; 78 Guthrie, Andrew; 82 Kelly, Cion; 89
Shaw, John Mark; 92 Debnam-Pwiti, Simba; 98 Jones, Jordan;



Drive Chart (By Team)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TRIBE 1st TRIBE35 15:00 KO CAMELS19 08:40 *FG 11 - 46 6:20
TRIBE 1st TRIBE13 03:28 KO CAMELS15 00:11 FUMB 7 - 72 3:17
TRIBE 2nd CAMELS34 14:50 INT CAMELS26 13:29 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:21
TRIBE 2nd TRIBE25 09:15 KO CAMELS30 06:39 *FG 7 - 45 2:36
TRIBE 2nd TRIBE25 02:37 KO CAMELS0 00:40 *TD 9 - 75 1:57
TRIBE 3rd TRIBE29 07:44 KO CAMELS43 04:11 PUNT 6 - 28 3:33
TRIBE 3rd TRIBE32 01:59 PUNT CAMELS39 14:47 PUNT 7 - 29 2:12
TRIBE 4th TRIBE20 10:54 FGA CAMELS17 05:56 DOWNS 13 - 63 4:58
TRIBE 4th TRIBE33 03:19 PUNT CAMELS0 01:51 *TD 4 - 67 1:28
TRIBE 4th TRIBE44 01:48 KO CAMELS21 00:01 *FG 8 - 35 1:47
TRIBE 5th CAMELS25 15:00 KO CAMELS0 00:00 *TD 2 - 25 15:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
William Mary Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 9:44 5:54 5:37 8:29 15:38 14:06 29:44
3rd down conversions 2-3 1-3 0-1 2-5 3-6 2-6 5-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CAMELS 1st CAMELS15 08:32 KO TRIBE0 03:35 *TD 9 - 85 4:57
CAMELS 1st CAMELS15 00:11 FUMB CAMELS25 14:50 INT 2 - 10 0:21
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS26 13:29 DOWNS TRIBE0 09:15 *TD 8 - 74 4:14
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 06:39 KO TRIBE18 02:37 *FG 8 - 57 4:02
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 00:33 KO CAMELS31 0:00 HALF 3 - 6 0:33
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 15:00 KO TRIBE0 07:49 *TD 12 - 75 7:11
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS10 04:11 PUNT CAMELS24 01:59 PUNT 5 - 14 2:12
CAMELS 4th CAMELS23 14:47 PUNT TRIBE13 10:54 FGA 8 - 64 3:53
CAMELS 4th CAMELS17 05:56 DOWNS CAMELS30 03:19 PUNT 4 - 13 2:37
CAMELS 5th TRIBE25 15:00 KO TRIBE6 15:00 *FG 7 - 19 0:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Campbell Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 5:16 9:06 9:23 6:30 14:22 15:53 30:15
3rd down conversions 1-1 1-3 2-3 0-2 2-4 2-5 5-11
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TRIBE 1st TRIBE35 15:00 KO CAMELS19 08:40 *FG 11 - 46 6:20
CAMELS 1st CAMELS15 08:32 KO TRIBE0 03:35 *TD 9 - 85 4:57
TRIBE 1st TRIBE13 03:28 KO CAMELS15 00:11 FUMB 7 - 72 3:17
CAMELS 1st CAMELS15 00:11 FUMB CAMELS25 14:50 INT 2 - 10 0:21
TRIBE 2nd CAMELS34 14:50 INT CAMELS26 13:29 DOWNS 4 - 8 1:21
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS26 13:29 DOWNS TRIBE0 09:15 *TD 8 - 74 4:14
TRIBE 2nd TRIBE25 09:15 KO CAMELS30 06:39 *FG 7 - 45 2:36
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 06:39 KO TRIBE18 02:37 *FG 8 - 57 4:02
TRIBE 2nd TRIBE25 02:37 KO CAMELS0 00:40 *TD 9 - 75 1:57
CAMELS 2nd CAMELS25 00:33 KO CAMELS31 0:00 HALF 3 - 6 0:33
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS25 15:00 KO TRIBE0 07:49 *TD 12 - 75 7:11
TRIBE 3rd TRIBE29 07:44 KO CAMELS43 04:11 PUNT 6 - 28 3:33
CAMELS 3rd CAMELS10 04:11 PUNT CAMELS24 01:59 PUNT 5 - 14 2:12
TRIBE 3rd TRIBE32 01:59 PUNT CAMELS39 14:47 PUNT 7 - 29 2:12
CAMELS 4th CAMELS23 14:47 PUNT TRIBE13 10:54 FGA 8 - 64 3:53
TRIBE 4th TRIBE20 10:54 FGA CAMELS17 05:56 DOWNS 13 - 63 4:58
CAMELS 4th CAMELS17 05:56 DOWNS CAMELS30 03:19 PUNT 4 - 13 2:37
TRIBE 4th TRIBE33 03:19 PUNT CAMELS0 01:51 *TD 4 - 67 1:28
TRIBE 4th TRIBE44 01:48 KO CAMELS21 00:01 *FG 8 - 35 1:47
CAMELS 5th TRIBE25 15:00 KO TRIBE6 15:00 *FG 7 - 19 0:00
TRIBE 5th CAMELS25 15:00 KO CAMELS0 00:00 *TD 2 - 25 15:00



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Campbell won the toss and has deferred to the second half. TRIBE will receive and CAMELS will defend the north goal.

CRABB, Alex kickoff 62 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE3 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at
its 35-yard line , clock 15:00.

TRIBE drive start at 15:00
1-10 TRIBE35 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the TRIBE44, out of bounds.
2-1 TRIBE44 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE46 (LIVERMON, Logan;MACIAS,

Raymond), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 TRIBE46 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right incomplete thrown to the CAMELS40; QB hurried by WILSON, A'mari.
2-10 TRIBE46 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE50 (PACE, Jojo;SCOTT, KJ).
3-6 TRIBE50 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle complete for 18 yards to THOMPSON, Deven caught at the

CAMELS47 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (SPIVEY, Evan;PETTIS, DaVonyae), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS32 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush to the right for no gain to the CAMELS32 (LIVERMON, Logan;SCOTT, KJ).
2-10 CAMELS32 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the CAMELS20 (RUDOLPH,

Lakeem), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMELS20 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS14 (SCOTT, KJ;SPIVEY,
Evan).

2-4 CAMELS14 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMELS16 (SCOTT, KJ;CURRY,
Tavales).

3-6 CAMELS16 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the CAMELS19 (LIVERMON, Logan).
4-9 CAMELS19 SHACKFORD, Keegan field goal attempt from 41 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CAMELS31], clock

08:40. [08:40]

WILLIAM MARY 3, CAMPBELL 0
Drive Summary: 11 plays, 46 yards, 6:20

BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 64 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS1, LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen returned 14 yards to the
CAMELS15 (HICKS, Stephon;GREENHOW, Jordan), clock 08:32.

CAMELS drive start at 08:32
1-10 CAMELS15 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS26 (BANBURY,

Luke;HARRINGTON III, Stewart), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMELS26 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 7 yards to COWAN, JJ caught at the CAMELS23 and
advanced to the CAMELS33 (JOHNSON, Harrison).

2-3 CAMELS33 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS39 (BANBURY, Luke;WORTHEN,
Jake), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS39 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS50 (ROULLEY,
David;CANNON, Trevon), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS50 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to KING, Randall caught at the
TRIBE49 and advanced to the TRIBE45 (BANBURY, Luke).

2-5 TRIBE45 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 0 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the
CAMELS50 and advanced to the TRIBE45 (CANNON, Trevon).

3-5 TRIBE45 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike to the TRIBE40
(BANBURY, Luke), 1ST DOWN.

P

M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS
1-10 TRIBE40 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to KING, Randall caught at the

TRIBE10 and advanced to the TRIBE5 (ROULLEY, David), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-5 TRIBE5 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TRIBE0,
TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock 03:35 (Scoring play confirmed). [03:35]

0-0 TRIBE3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good. [03:35]

WILLIAM MARY 3, CAMPBELL 7
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 85 yards, 4:57

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 03:35. [03:35]

CRABB, Alex kickoff 63 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE2, MILLER, Josh returned 11 yards to the TRIBE13 (LOFTON,
Bryce;WHIPPLE, Aiden), clock 03:28.



TRIBE drive start at 03:28
1-10 TRIBE13 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the TRIBE22 (SCOTT, KJ;MILLER,

Ashton).
2-1 TRIBE22 [NH] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TRIBE23 (WILSON,

A'mari;MACIAS, Raymond), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 TRIBE23 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 4 yards to BLEE, Jackson caught at the TRIBE23 and
advanced to the TRIBE27 (LIVERMON, Logan;RUDOLPH, Lakeem).

2-6 TRIBE27 [NHSG] SIMS, Tariq rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE29 (SCOTT, KJ;PHILORD, Donavan).
3-4 TRIBE29 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 15 yards to ROBERTSON, Garrett to the TRIBE44

(LOFTON, Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TRIBE44 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 9 yards to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the TRIBE42 and
advanced to the CAMELS47 (PACE, Jojo;SCOTT, KJ), out of bounds.

2-1 CAMELS47 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 32 yards, RAYMOND, Rashad fumbled at
CAMELS15 forced by GARZA, Justin, recovered by CAMELS BROWN, Tyrek at the CAMELS15 to the
CAMELS15, End of Play, clock 00:11. [00:11]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 72 yards, 3:17

CAMELS drive start at 00:11
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS15 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 10 yards to JONES, Parker caught at the
CAMELS21 and advanced to the CAMELS25 (RATLIFF, Jaden), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: WILLIAM MARY 3, CAMPBELL 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
William Mary 3 9:44 3 2 0 5 2-3 0-0 12-72 4-5-0-46 0-0
Campbell 7 5:16 3 3 0 6 1-1 0-0 4-33 6-6-0-62 0-0



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 6
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-72 4-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 62
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 6-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 17-118 10-95
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-11 1-14
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 9:44 5:16
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 1-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Hughes 4 31 0 31 0 7.8 12
R.Raymond 6 44 -2 42 0 7 32
T.Sims 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 2 17 0 17 0 8.5 11
K.Sixkiller 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
M.Chandler II 1 5 0 5 1 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 4-5-0 43 0 18 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 5-5-0 27 0 10 0
M.Chandler II 1-1-0 35 0 35 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Thompson 1 18 0 1 18
A.Wright 1 9 0 1 9
J.Blee 1 4 0 1 4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 2 40 0 2 35
M.Chandler II 2 5 0 2 5
J.Cowan 1 7 0 1 7

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Miller 1 11 0 11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Banbury 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Roulley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Cannon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ratliff 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Worthen 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
S.Hicks 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
S.Harrington III 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Scott 0-7 3.5 0.0 1.0
L.Livermon 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
L.Rudolph 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Lofton 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Garza 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:40 TRIBE - K.Shackford 41 yd FG , 11-46 6:20 3-0
1st 03:35 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 9-85 4:57 3-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass up the middle intercepted by WORTHEN, Jake at the CAMELS40 broken up
by BANBURY, Luke intended for LOPES, Daniel. Worthen return for 6 yards to the CAMELS34 (CHANDLER II,
Mike), clock 14:50. [14:50]

TRIBE drive start at 14:50
1-10 CAMELS34 [NHSG] SIMS, Tariq rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CAMELS26 (LEE, Kiersten;WRIGHT, Logan).
2-2 CAMELS26 [NHSG] SIMS, Tariq rush to the left for no gain to the CAMELS26 (BEDADA, Ebenezer).
3-2 CAMELS26 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right incomplete intended for WRIGHT, Armon thrown to the CAMELS20;

QB hurried by LIVERMON, Logan.
4-2 CAMELS26 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle incomplete intended for THOMPSON, Deven broken up by

PETTIS, DaVonyae at the CAMELS25; TRIBE turnover on downs, clock 13:29. [13:29]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 8 yards, 1:21

CAMELS drive start at 13:29
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS26 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS28 (DOBLER, Clayton).
2-8 CAMELS28 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 4 yards to KEARNEY, Naieem caught at the

CAMELS28 and advanced to the CAMELS32 (BANBURY, Luke).
3-4 CAMELS32 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 41 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at

the CAMELS40 and advanced to the TRIBE27 (CANNON, Trevon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TRIBE27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the TRIBE14, out of bounds, 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 TRIBE14 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left complete for 3 yards to KEARNEY, Naieem caught at the TRIBE15
and advanced to the TRIBE11 (BANBURY, Luke).

2-7 TRIBE11 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the TRIBE3 (VEIZI,
Gent;RAINER, Elijah), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-3 TRIBE3 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE1 (ECHOLS, Brady;VEIZI,
Gent).

2-1 TRIBE1 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TRIBE0, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock
09:15 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:15]

0-0 TRIBE3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good. [09:15]

WILLIAM MARY 3, CAMPBELL 14
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 74 yards, 4:14

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 09:15. [09:15]

CRABB, Alex kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE0, Touchback , clock 09:15.

TRIBE drive start at 09:15
1-10 TRIBE25 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the TRIBE32 (VILLANUEVA,

Kalen;MILLER, Ashton).
2-3 TRIBE32 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TRIBE37 (CATO, Ravel;WILSON,

A'mari), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 TRIBE37 HUGHES, Tyler pass deep to the left incomplete intended for THOMPSON, Deven thrown to the CAMELS27.
PENALTY CAMELS Pass Interference on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced 15 yards to the CAMELS48 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS48 [NHSG] Direct snap to LEMMOND, Isaiah rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the CAMELS31
(VILLANUEVA, Kalen;SPIVEY, Evan), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS31 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right complete for 1 yard to RAYMOND, Rashad to the CAMELS30
(VILLANUEVA, Kalen).

2-9 CAMELS30 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep to the left incomplete intended for WRIGHT, Armon broken up by SPIVEY,
Evan at the CAMELS3.

3-9 CAMELS30 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right incomplete intended for SIMS, Tariq thrown to the CAMELS27;
QB hurried by GARZA, Justin.

4-9 CAMELS30 SHACKFORD, Keegan field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CAMELS37], clock
06:39. [06:39]

WILLIAM MARY 6, CAMPBELL 14



Drive Summary: 7 plays, 45 yards, 2:36

BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 65 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS0, Touchback , clock 06:39.

CAMELS drive start at 06:39
1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 10 yards to KING, Randall caught at the CAMELS34

and advanced to the CAMELS35 (BANBURY, Luke), 1ST DOWN.
P

M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS
1-10 CAMELS35 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the TRIBE46 (JOHNSON, Harrison),

1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 TRIBE46 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the TRIBE35 (ECHOLS,
Brady;KRUEGER, Justin), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 TRIBE35 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the TRIBE22 (RATLIFF,
Jaden;BARNES, Bryce), 1ST DOWN.

R

K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS
1-10 TRIBE22 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left incomplete intended for CHANDLER II, Mike thrown to the

TRIBE20.
2-10 TRIBE22 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE18 (DOBLER, Clayton;JOHNSON,

Harrison).
3-6 TRIBE18 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete dropped by CHANDLER II, Mike thrown to the

TRIBE5.
4-6 TRIBE18 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at TRIBE25], clock 02:37. [02:37]

WILLIAM MARY 6, CAMPBELL 17
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 57 yards, 4:02

CRABB, Alex kickoff 65 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE0, Touchback , clock 02:37.

TRIBE drive start at 02:37
1-10 TRIBE25 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the TRIBE15 (MILLER, Ashton). [02:00]
2-20 V15 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-20 TRIBE15 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the TRIBE26, out of bounds.
3-9 TRIBE26 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle complete for 12 yards to SIMS, Tariq caught at the TRIBE27

and advanced to the TRIBE38 (RUDOLPH, Lakeem), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TRIBE38 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to THOMPSON, Deven caught at the
TRIBE42 and advanced to the TRIBE43 (GUZMAN, Brandon), out of bounds.

2-5 TRIBE43 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 13 yards to BLEE, Jackson caught at the TRIBE50 and
advanced to the CAMELS44 (LIVERMON, Logan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS44 PENALTY Before the snap, TRIBE False Start on WRIGHT, Armon enforced 5 yards from the CAMELS44 to the
CAMELS49. [01:19]

1-15 H49 Timeout Campbell, clock 01:19. [01:19]
1-15 CAMELS49 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 18 yards to SIMS, Tariq caught at the TRIBE46 and

advanced to the CAMELS31 (BEDADA, Ebenezer), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS31 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to BLEE, Jackson to the CAMELS26
(SPIVEY, Evan). [00:58]

2-5 H26 Timeout William Mary, clock 00:58. [00:58]
2-5 CAMELS26 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 19 yards to HARRIS, Damian caught at the CAMELS15

and advanced to the CAMELS7 (PACE, Jojo;PETTIS, DaVonyae), 1ST DOWN. [00:44]
P

1-10 H7 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:44. [00:44]
1-7 CAMELS7 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to SIMS, Tariq caught at the CAMELS6

and advanced to the CAMELS0, TOUCHDOWN TRIBE, clock 00:40 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:40]
0-0 CAMELS3 SHACKFORD, Keegan PAT kick attempt is good.

WILLIAM MARY 13, CAMPBELL 17
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 75 yards, 1:57

BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 65 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS0, KING, Randall returned 25 yards to the CAMELS25
(GREENHOW, Jordan), out of bounds, clock 00:33.

CAMELS drive start at 00:33
1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the left incomplete intended for KING, Randall thrown to the

CAMELS30; QB hurried by RAINER, Elijah.
2-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS26 (DOBLER, Clayton). [00:24]
3-9 H26 Timeout William Mary, clock 00:24. [00:24]



M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS
3-9 CAMELS26 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMELS31 (CANNON, Trevon;HICKS,

Stephon), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 0:33

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: WILLIAM MARY 13, CAMPBELL 17

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
William Mary 10 5:54 2 4 1 7 1-3 0-1 7-38 8-12-0-80 1-5
Campbell 10 9:06 5 2 0 7 1-3 0-0 11-79 4-8-1-58 1-15



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 13 17
FIRST DOWNS 12 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19-110 15-112
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 126 120
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-12-0 14-10-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 36-236 29-232
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-11 2-39
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-15
Possession Time 15:38 14:22
Third-Down Conversions 3-6 2-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Hughes 5 42 0 42 0 12 8.4
R.Raymond 8 56 -2 54 0 32 6.8
I.Lemmond 1 17 0 17 0 17 17
T.Sims 3 10 0 10 0 8 3.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 6 28 0 28 1 11 4.7
K.Sixkiller 4 43 0 43 0 13 10.8
M.Chandler II 2 18 0 18 1 13 9
E.Lawrence 1 19 0 19 0 19 19

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 12-17-0 113 1 19 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 9-12-0 85 0 41 0
M.Chandler II 1-2-1 35 0 35 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Harris 1 19 0 1 19
D.Thompson 2 23 0 3 18
A.Wright 1 9 0 3 9
J.Blee 3 22 0 3 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.King 3 50 0 4 35
M.Chandler II 2 5 0 4 5
J.Cowan 1 7 0 1 7
N.Kearney 2 7 0 2 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Miller 1 11 0 11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 25 0 25
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Banbury 5-2 6.0 0.0 0.0
T.Cannon 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
H.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Dobler 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ratliff 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Roulley 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Greenhow 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
G.Veizi 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Scott 0-7 3.5 0.0 1.0
L.Livermon 2-3 3.5 1.0 1.0
E.Spivey 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
L.Rudolph 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Bedada 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Miller 1-2 2.0 1.0 1.0
J.Pace 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:40 TRIBE - K.Shackford 41 yd FG , 11-46 6:20 3-0
1st 03:35 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 9-85 4:57 3-7
2nd 09:15 CAMELS - J.Cowan 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 8-74 4:14 3-14
2nd 06:39 TRIBE - K.Shackford 47 yd FG , 7-45 2:36 6-14
2nd 02:37 CAMELS - A.Crabb 35 yd FG , 8-57 4:02 6-17
2nd 00:40 TRIBE - T.Sims 7 yd TD PASS from T.Hughes (KICK by K.Shackford) , 9-75 1:57 13-17



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 10 10
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-38 11-79
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 80 58
Passes Att-Comp-Int 12-8-0 8-4-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-118 19-137
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-25
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-15
Possession Time 5:54 9:06
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Hughes 1 11 0 11 0 11 11
R.Raymond 2 12 0 12 0 6 7
I.Lemmond 1 17 0 17 0 17 17
T.Sims 2 8 0 8 0 4 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 4 11 0 11 1 2.8 5
K.Sixkiller 3 32 0 32 0 10.7 13
M.Chandler II 1 13 0 13 0 13 13
E.Lawrence 1 19 0 19 0 19 19

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 8-12-0 70 1 19 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 4-7-0 58 0 41 0
M.Chandler II 0-1-1 0 0 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Harris 1 19 0 1 19
D.Thompson 1 5 0 2 5
A.Wright 0 0 0 2
J.Blee 2 18 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 1 10 0 2 10
M.Chandler II 0 0 0 2
N.Kearney 2 7 0 2 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 25 0 25

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Banbury 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
C.Dobler 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Cannon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
H.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
G.Veizi 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Greenhow 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Echols 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Rainer 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Villanueva 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Bedada 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
E.Spivey 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
A.Miller 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
L.Rudolph 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Chandler II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Livermon 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:15 CAMELS - J.Cowan 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 8-74 4:14 3-14
2nd 06:39 TRIBE - K.Shackford 47 yd FG , 7-45 2:36 6-14
2nd 02:37 CAMELS - A.Crabb 35 yd FG , 8-57 4:02 6-17
2nd 00:40 TRIBE - T.Sims 7 yd TD PASS from T.Hughes (KICK by K.Shackford) , 9-75 1:57 13-17



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

At the start of the second half, CAMELS will receive and TRIBE will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 65 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CAMELS drive start at 15:00
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

1-10 CAMELS25 SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for KING, Randall thrown to the CAMELS38.
PENALTY TRIBE Pass Interference on CANNON, Trevon enforced at the spot of the foul for 13 yards to the
CAMELS38 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS38 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the
CAMELS45 and advanced to the CAMELS48 (JOHNSON, Harrison), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS48 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 8 yards to COWAN, JJ caught at the CAMELS45
and advanced to the TRIBE44 (JOHNSON, Harrison), out of bounds.

2-2 TRIBE44 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TRIBE39 (JOHNSON, Harrison;KRUEGER,
Justin), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 TRIBE39 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for no gain to the TRIBE39 (GORDON, Ty).
2-10 TRIBE39 [NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE35 (GORDON, Ty;BARNES,

Bryce).
3-6 TRIBE35 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the TRIBE27 (BYRD,

Breyden), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 TRIBE27 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the TRIBE21 (KRUEGER,
Justin;BYRD, Breyden).

2-4 TRIBE21 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TRIBE18 (KRUEGER, Justin;BANBURY,
Luke).

3-1 TRIBE18 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE16 (JONES, Jalen;BARNES, Bryce),
1ST DOWN. [09:10]

R

1-10 V16 Timeout William Mary, clock 09:10. [09:10]
1-10 TRIBE16 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE14 (BANBURY, Luke;RAINER, Elijah).
2-8 TRIBE14 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to AMBROSE, Brady caught at the

TRIBE7 and advanced to the TRIBE3 (RATLIFF, Jaden;WORTHEN, Jake), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-3 TRIBE3 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the TRIBE0, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS, clock
07:49 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:49]

0-0 TRIBE3 CRABB, Alex PAT kick attempt is good. [07:49]

WILLIAM MARY 13, CAMPBELL 24
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 75 yards, 7:11

0-0 H35 Timeout Official, clock 07:49. [07:49]

CRABB, Alex kickoff 62 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE3, WHITELAW, Jor'dyn returned 26 yards to the TRIBE29
(MCINTOSH, Adam), clock 07:44.

TRIBE drive start at 07:44
1-10 TRIBE29 HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to LEMMOND, Isaiah caught at the TRIBE33 and

advanced to the TRIBE38 (SCOTT, KJ), out of bounds. PENALTY TRIBE Ineligible Receiver Downfield on Pass
on WILLIAMS, Joseph enforced 5 yards from the TRIBE29 to the TRIBE24 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-15 TRIBE24 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 14 yards to THOMPSON, Deven caught at the TRIBE36
and advanced to the TRIBE38 (RUDOLPH, Lakeem;ALEXANDER, Markeece).

2-1 TRIBE38 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TRIBE41 (LIVERMON,
Logan;MILLER, Ashton), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 TRIBE41 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the CAMELS41 (ALEXANDER,
Markeece), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS41 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles up the middle for no gain to the CAMELS41 (SCOTT, KJ;MILLER, Ashton).
2-10 CAMELS41 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for -1 yard to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the CAMELS42 and

advanced to the CAMELS42, End of Play. PENALTY TRIBE Unsportsmanlike Conduct on WRIGHT, Armon
enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the CAMELS42 to the TRIBE43.

3-26 TRIBE43 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to JOHNSON, Joseph caught at the
CAMELS44 and advanced to the CAMELS43 (PACE, Jojo).

4-12 CAMELS43 BOYD, Carter punt 33 yards to the CAMELS10, fair catch by GUZMAN, Brandon, clock 04:11. [04:11]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 28 yards, 3:33



CAMELS drive start at 04:11
1-10 CAMELS10 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMELS15 (VEIZI, Gent;HEATH,

Cameryn).
2-5 CAMELS15 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right complete for 6 yards to JONES, Parker to the CAMELS21

(ROULLEY, David), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS21 [NHSG] KEARNEY, Naieem rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMELS24 (BANBURY, Luke;BYRD,
Breyden).

2-7 CAMELS24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete intended for KING, Randall broken up by CANNON,
Trevon at the CAMELS30.

3-7 CAMELS24 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle incomplete intended for CHANDLER II, Mike broken up by
ROULLEY, David at the CAMELS35.

4-7 CAMELS24 WYNN, Lucas punt 44 yards to the TRIBE32, returned by WILLIAMS, Nate. (LOFTON, Bryce), clock 01:59.
[01:59]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 2:12

TRIBE drive start at 01:59
1-10 TRIBE32 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the TRIBE40 (CATO, Ravel).
2-2 TRIBE40 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 8 yards to THOMPSON, Deven caught at the TRIBE46

and advanced to the TRIBE48 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 TRIBE48 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle incomplete dropped by RAYMOND, Rashad thrown to the
TRIBE50.

2-10 TRIBE48 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 11 yards to HARRIS, Damian to the CAMELS41, out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS41 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS39 (VILLANUEVA,
Kalen;CATO, Ravel).

2-8 CAMELS39 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles up the middle for no gain to the CAMELS39 (RUDOLPH, Lakeem), clock
00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: WILLIAM MARY 13, CAMPBELL 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
William Mary 0 5:37 2 2 0 4 0-1 0-0 6-31 5-6-0-46 3-33
Campbell 7 9:23 3 3 1 7 2-3 0-0 11-41 4-6-0-35 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 13 24
FIRST DOWNS 16 20
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 25-141 26-153
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 172 155
Passes Att-Comp-Int 23-17-0 20-14-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 48-313 46-308
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-37 2-39
Interception Returns-Yards 1-6 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-38 1-15
Possession Time 21:15 23:45
Third-Down Conversions 3-7 4-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
T.Hughes 9 62 0 62 0 18 6.9
R.Raymond 10 67 -2 65 0 32 6.5
I.Lemmond 1 17 0 17 0 17 17
T.Sims 3 10 0 10 0 8 3.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
J.Cowan 11 43 0 43 2 11 3.9
K.Sixkiller 6 49 0 49 0 13 8.2
M.Chandler II 4 30 0 30 1 13 7.5
E.Lawrence 1 19 0 19 0 19 19

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 17-23-0 159 1 19 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 13-18-0 120 0 41 0
M.Chandler II 1-2-1 35 0 35 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
D.Harris 2 30 0 2 19
D.Thompson 4 45 0 5 18
A.Wright 2 8 0 4 9
J.Blee 3 22 0 3 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.King 3 50 0 5 35
M.Chandler II 3 15 0 6 10
J.Cowan 2 15 0 2 8
N.Kearney 2 7 0 2 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Boyd 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Wynn 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Whitelaw 1 26 0 26
J.Miller 1 11 0 11

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.King 1 25 0 25
T.Llanas-Wilcox 1 14 0 14

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Banbury 5-5 7.5 0.0 0.0
H.Johnson 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
T.Cannon 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Roulley 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Dobler 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Ratliff 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Byrd 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Krueger 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Rudolph 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
K.Scott 0-8 4.0 0.0 1.0
L.Livermon 2-4 4.0 1.0 1.0
A.Miller 1-4 3.0 1.0 1.0
E.Spivey 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Villanueva 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Lofton 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 08:40 TRIBE - K.Shackford 41 yd FG , 11-46 6:20 3-0
1st 03:35 CAMELS - M.Chandler II 5 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 9-85 4:57 3-7
2nd 09:15 CAMELS - J.Cowan 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 8-74 4:14 3-14
2nd 06:39 TRIBE - K.Shackford 47 yd FG , 7-45 2:36 6-14
2nd 02:37 CAMELS - A.Crabb 35 yd FG , 8-57 4:02 6-17
2nd 00:40 TRIBE - T.Sims 7 yd TD PASS from T.Hughes (KICK by K.Shackford) , 9-75 1:57 13-17
3rd 07:49 CAMELS - J.Cowan 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 12-75 7:11 13-24



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 0 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-31 11-41
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 46 35
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-5-0 6-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 12-77 17-76
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-26 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-33.0 1-44.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-33 0-0
Possession Time 5:37 9:23
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Hughes 4 20 0 20 0 5 18
R.Raymond 2 11 0 11 0 5.5 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 5 15 0 15 1 3 5
K.Sixkiller 2 6 0 6 0 3 6
M.Chandler II 2 12 0 12 0 6 8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 5-6-0 46 0 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 4-6-0 35 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Harris 1 11 0 1 11
D.Thompson 2 22 0 2 14
A.Wright 1 -1 0 1 -1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 0 0 0 1
M.Chandler II 1 10 0 2 10
J.Cowan 1 8 0 1 8

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Boyd 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Wynn 1 44 44.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Whitelaw 1 26 0 26

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
H.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Byrd 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Banbury 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Gordon 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Krueger 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Roulley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Barnes 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Veizi 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Rudolph 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Alexander 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Cato 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Pace 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Lofton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.McIntosh 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Miller 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 07:49 CAMELS - J.Cowan 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by A.Crabb) , 12-75 7:11 13-24



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-8 CAMELS39 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep to the left incomplete intended for THOMPSON, Deven thrown to the

CAMELS20.
4-8 CAMELS39 BOYD, Carter punt 16 yards to the CAMELS23 downed by BLEE, Jackson, clock 14:47. [14:47]

CAMELS drive start at 14:47
1-10 CAMELS23 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CAMELS30 (HARRINGTON III,

Stewart), out of bounds. PENALTY CAMELS Holding on LEE, Zy'Terrio enforced 10 yards from the CAMELS24
to the CAMELS14, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 1 yards on the play.

1-19 CAMELS14 [NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMELS18
(JOHNSON, Harrison;BANBURY, Luke).
M.Chandler II in at QB for CAMELS

2-15 CAMELS18 [NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 64 yards to the TRIBE18 (CANNON, Trevon), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 TRIBE18 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE14 (DOBLER,

Clayton;BANBURY, Luke).
K.Sixkiller in at QB for CAMELS

2-6 TRIBE14 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the TRIBE0, TOUCHDOWN CAMELS,
score nullified by penalty, clock 12:09 (Play was confirmed after review). PENALTY CAMELS Holding on LEE,
Zy'Terrio enforced 10 yards from the TRIBE11 to the TRIBE21, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred,
runner is credited with 3 yards on the play. [12:09]

2-13 TRIBE21 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to CHANDLER II, Mike caught at the
TRIBE19 and advanced to the TRIBE16 (CANNON, Trevon).

3-8 TRIBE16 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the TRIBE13 (JONES, Jalen), out of
bounds.

4-5 TRIBE13 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 30 yards NO GOOD (right upright) [kick was spotted at TRIBE20], clock
10:54. [10:54]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 64 yards, 3:53

1-10 V13 Timeout Official, clock 10:54. [10:54]

TRIBE drive start at 10:54
1-10 TRIBE20 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right complete for 4 yards to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the TRIBE22

and advanced to the TRIBE24, out of bounds.
TRIBE WRIGHT, Armon injured on the play.

2-6 TRIBE24 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE28 (WILSON, A'mari;LIVERMON,
Logan).

3-2 TRIBE28 HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right incomplete intended for LEMMOND, Isaiah thrown to the TRIBE27. PENALTY
CAMELS Offsides on WILSON, A'mari enforced 5 yards from the TRIBE28 to the TRIBE33 and results in a 1ST
DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 TRIBE33 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the TRIBE47 (LIVERMON,
Logan;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 TRIBE47 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAMELS49 (LIVERMON,
Logan;SCOTT, KJ).

2-6 CAMELS49 [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS38 (PACE, Jojo;BEDADA,
Ebenezer), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS38 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the left incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Joseph thrown to the
CAMELS33.

2-10 CAMELS38 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to JOHNSON, Joseph to the CAMELS33, out
of bounds.

3-5 CAMELS33 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Joseph thrown to the
CAMELS30; QB hurried by BEDADA, Ebenezer and PETTIS, DaVonyae.

4-5 CAMELS33 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 10 yards to JOHNSON, Joseph caught at the CAMELS24
and advanced to the CAMELS23 (GUZMAN, Brandon), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 CAMELS23 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS22 (MACIAS,
Raymond;LIVERMON, Logan).

2-9 CAMELS22 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right incomplete intended for THOMPSON, Deven; QB hurried by GARZA,
Justin (After official review, play stands as called on the field).

3-9 CAMELS22 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 5 yards to HARRIS, Damian caught at the CAMELS25 and
advanced to the CAMELS17 (SCOTT, KJ;MILLER, Ashton). [06:02]

4-4 H17 Timeout Campbell, clock 06:02. [06:02]
4-4 CAMELS17 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Joseph thrown to the

CAMELS1; QB hurried by PETTIS, DaVonyae; TRIBE turnover on downs, clock 05:56. [05:56]
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 63 yards, 4:58



CAMELS drive start at 05:56
1-10 CAMELS17 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS28 (ROULLEY, David), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMELS28 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CAMELS29 (KRUEGER,
Justin;RAINER, Elijah).

2-9 CAMELS29 [NH] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CAMELS34 (ROULLEY, David).
3-4 CAMELS34 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the CAMELS30 (WORTHEN, Jake). [03:27]
4-8 H30 Timeout William Mary, clock 03:27. [03:27]
4-8 CAMELS30 WYNN, Lucas punt 50 yards to the TRIBE20, WILLIAMS, Nate returned 13 yards to the TRIBE33 (GARZA,

Justin), clock 03:19. [03:19]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 13 yards, 2:37

TRIBE drive start at 03:19
1-10 TRIBE33 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep up the middle complete for 51 yards to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the

CAMELS40 and advanced to the CAMELS16 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 CAMELS16 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CAMELS8 (LIVERMON,
Logan).

2-2 CAMELS8 HUGHES, Tyler pass up the middle incomplete intended for BLEE, Jackson. PENALTY CAMELS Pass
Interference on PACE, Jojo enforced at the spot of the foul for 6 yards to the CAMELS2 and results in automatic
1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-2 CAMELS2 [NHSG] QB Keeper BRANNOCK, Noah rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CAMELS4 (SCOTT,
KJ;PACE, Jojo). [02:00]

2-4 H4 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-4 CAMELS4 HUGHES, Tyler sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the CAMELS13 (BEDADA, Ebenezer;MILLER, Ashton).

PENALTY CAMELS Holding on SPIVEY, Evan declined CAMELS Holding on ALEXANDER, Markeece enforced
half the distance from the goal, 2 yards from the CAMELS4 to the CAMELS2 and results in automatic 1ST
DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

1-2 CAMELS2 [NH] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS0, TOUCHDOWN TRIBE,
clock 01:51 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:51]

0-0 CAMELS3 HUGHES, Tyler two-point conversion pass attempt to MULLINS, Haven is good; conversion successful
(Scoring play confirmed).

WILLIAM MARY 21, CAMPBELL 24
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 67 yards, 1:28

BRAIDWOOD, Sam onside kickoff 9 yards from the TRIBE35, no return , clock 01:48.

TRIBE drive start at 01:48
1-10 TRIBE44 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right incomplete intended for LEMMOND, Isaiah thrown to the

TRIBE49.
2-10 TRIBE44 HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 19 yards to BLEE, Jackson caught at the CAMELS44 and

advanced to the CAMELS37 (PACE, Jojo), out of bounds. PENALTY TRIBE Ineligible Receiver Downfield on
Pass on MCKENNA, Ryan enforced 5 yards from the TRIBE44 to the TRIBE39 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the
down).

2-15 TRIBE39 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to BLEE, Jackson caught at the TRIBE42
and advanced to the TRIBE48, out of bounds. [01:33]

3-6 V48 Timeout Campbell, clock 01:33. [01:33]
3-6 TRIBE48 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CAMELS42 (GARZA,

Justin), 1ST DOWN.
R

1-10 CAMELS42 QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS36 (SCOTT, KJ). PENALTY
TRIBE Holding on LYNCH, Kadin enforced 10 yards from the CAMELS42 to the TRIBE48 [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

1-20 TRIBE48 HUGHES, Tyler pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to BLEE, Jackson caught at the CAMELS38 and
advanced to the CAMELS33 (LIVERMON, Logan;SPIVEY, Evan). PENALTY Before the snap, CAMELS Delay Of
Game on SPIVEY, Evan enforced 5 yards from the end of the play at the CAMELS33 to the CAMELS28 and
results in a 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 CAMELS28 [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 7 yards to HARRIS, Damian caught at the CAMELS30
and advanced to the CAMELS21 (SCOTT, KJ).

2-3 CAMELS21 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CAMELS19 (WILSON,
A'mari).

3-1 CAMELS19 [NH] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAMELS16 (LIVERMON,
Logan;RUDOLPH, Lakeem), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 CAMELS16 [NH] HUGHES, Tyler pass spiked, incomplete. Clock stopped, clock 00:06. [00:06]
2-10 CAMELS16 PENALTY Before the snap, TRIBE Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the CAMELS16 to the CAMELS21.

[00:06]
2-15 H21 Timeout Campbell, clock 00:06. [00:06]



2-15 CAMELS21 SHACKFORD, Keegan field goal attempt from 38 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CAMELS28], clock
00:01. [00:01]

WILLIAM MARY 24, CAMPBELL 24
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 35 yards, 1:47

BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 36 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS29, ADAMS-GRENIER, Dawson returned -1 yard to the
CAMELS28 (MULLINS, Haven;JOHNSON, Harrison), clock 00:00.

- End of regulation, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 4TH QUARTER: WILLIAM MARY 24, CAMPBELL 24

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
William Mary 11 8:29 4 2 4 10 2-5 1-2 11-57 7-14-0-91 3-20
Campbell 0 6:30 2 0 0 2 0-2 0-0 10-92 1-1-0-5 6-38



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 11 0
FIRST DOWNS 10 2
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11-57 10-92
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 91 5
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-7-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-148 11-97
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1-13 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-16.0 1-50.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-20 6-38
Possession Time 8:29 6:30
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Hughes 8 46 0 46 0 5.8 14
R.Raymond 2 13 0 13 1 6.5 11

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
J.Cowan 1 64 0 64 0 64 64
K.Sixkiller 4 13 0 13 0 3.3 5
M.Chandler II 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
E.Lawrence 3 15 0 15 0 5 11

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Hughes 7-13-0 91 0 51 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 1-1-0 1 0 5 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Harris 2 12 0 2 7
D.Thompson 0 0 0 2
A.Wright 2 55 0 2 51
J.Blee 1 9 0 1 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Chandler II 1 5 0 1 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Boyd 1 16 16.0 16 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Wynn 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
N.Williams 1 13 0 13

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Adams-Grenier 1 -1 0 -1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Roulley 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Cannon 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Banbury 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Johnson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Worthen 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
E.Rainer 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Dobler 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
L.Livermon 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Scott 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Pace 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Garza 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Wilson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Guzman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Rudolph 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
R.Macias 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 01:51 TRIBE - R.Raymond 2 yd TD RUSH (PASS by H.Mullins) , 4-67 1:28 21-24
4th 00:01 TRIBE - K.Shackford 38 yd FG , 8-35 1:47 24-24



Play-by-Play Summary (Overtime only)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

William Mary won the toss. TRIBE will receive and CAMELS will defend the south goal.
- Start of Overtime. [15:00]

CAMELS drive start - OT
1-10 TRIBE25 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE23 (GORDON, Ty;JOHNSON,

Harrison).
2-8 TRIBE23 [NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the TRIBE19 (KRUEGER,

Justin), out of bounds.
3-4 TRIBE19 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass short up the middle complete for 11 yards to KING, Randall caught at the

TRIBE15 and advanced to the TRIBE8 (JOHNSON, Harrison), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P

1-8 TRIBE8 [NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TRIBE6 (JONES, Jalen;RAINER,
Elijah).

2-6 TRIBE6 [NH] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the right incomplete intended for LOPES, Daniel broken up by JONES, Jalen.
3-6 TRIBE6 [NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass to the left incomplete intended for KING, Randall.
4-6 TRIBE6 CRABB, Alex field goal attempt from 23 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at TRIBE13].

WILLIAM MARY 24, CAMPBELL 27
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 19 yards, 0:00

TRIBE drive start - OT
1-10 CAMELS25 [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush to the right for a gain of 19 yards to the CAMELS6 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST

DOWN. [15:00]
R

1-10 H6 Timeout Campbell, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-6 CAMELS6 [NH] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CAMELS0, TOUCHDOWN

TRIBE, clock 00:00 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:00]

WILLIAM MARY 30, CAMPBELL 27
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 25 yards, 15:00

1-6 CAMELS0 End of game

FINAL SCORE: WILLIAM MARY 30, CAMPBELL 27

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
William Mary 6 15:00 1 0 0 1 0-0 0-0 2-25 0-0-0-0 0-0
Campbell 3 0:00 0 1 0 1 1-2 0-0 3-8 1-3-0-11 0-0



Quickie Statistics (Overtime)
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

TRIBE CAMELS
Score 6 3
FIRST DOWNS 1 1
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-25 3-8
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 0 11
Passes Att-Comp-Int 0-0-0 3-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 2-25 6-19
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0
Possession Time 15:00 0:00
Third-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

William Mary Campbell

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Hughes 2 25 0 25 1 12.5 19

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Chandler II 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
E.Lawrence 2 4 0 4 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
K.Sixkiller 1-3-0 11 0 11 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.King 1 11 0 2 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
H.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Krueger 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Jones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
E.Rainer 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Gordon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Pace 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
5th CAMELS - A.Crabb 23 yd FG , 7-19 0:00 24-27
5th TRIBE - T.Hughes 6 yd TD RUSH , 2-25 15:00 30-27



William Mary Explosive Plays
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

William Mary

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 121 total yards (74% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
51 4 1st and 10 on TRIBE33

[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep up the middle complete for 51 yards to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the CAMELS16
(PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

19 2 2nd and 5 on CAMELS26
(00:44) [NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the left complete for 19 yards to HARRIS, Damian caught at the CAMELS15 and advanced to the CAMELS7
(PACE, Jojo;PETTIS, DaVonyae), 1ST DOWN.

18 1 3rd and 6 on TRIBE50
[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass short up the middle complete for 18 yards to THOMPSON, Deven caught at the CAMELS47 and advanced to the CAMELS32
(SPIVEY, Evan;PETTIS, DaVonyae), 1ST DOWN.

18 2 1st and 15 on CAMELS49
[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 18 yards to SIMS, Tariq caught at the TRIBE46 and advanced to the CAMELS31 (BEDADA,
Ebenezer), 1ST DOWN.

15 1 3rd and 4 on TRIBE29
[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass to the right complete for 15 yards to ROBERTSON, Garrett to the TRIBE44 (LOFTON, Bryce), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
9 Plays for 144 total yards (65% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
32 1 2nd and 1 on CAMELS47

(00:11) [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 32 yards, RAYMOND, Rashad fumbled at CAMELS15 forced by GARZA, Justin,
recovered by CAMELS BROWN, Tyrek at the CAMELS15 to the CAMELS15, End of Play, clock 00:11.

19 5 1st and 10 on CAMELS25
(15:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush to the right for a gain of 19 yards to the CAMELS6 (PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

18 3 1st and 10 on TRIBE41
[NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 18 yards to the CAMELS41 (ALEXANDER, Markeece), 1ST DOWN.

17 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS48
[NHSG] Direct snap to LEMMOND, Isaiah rush up the middle for a gain of 17 yards to the CAMELS31 (VILLANUEVA, Kalen;SPIVEY, Evan), 1ST DOWN.

14 4 1st and 10 on TRIBE33
[NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 14 yards to the TRIBE47 (LIVERMON, Logan;PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

12 1 2nd and 10 on CAMELS32
[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the CAMELS20 (RUDOLPH, Lakeem), 1ST DOWN.

11 2 2nd and 20 on TRIBE15
[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler scrambles to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the TRIBE26, out of bounds.

11 4 2nd and 6 on CAMELS49
[NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS38 (PACE, Jojo;BEDADA, Ebenezer), 1ST DOWN.

10 4 3rd and 6 on TRIBE48
[NHSG] QB Keeper HUGHES, Tyler rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CAMELS42 (GARZA, Justin), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 171 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
51 4 1st and 10 on TRIBE33

[NHSG] HUGHES, Tyler pass deep up the middle complete for 51 yards to WRIGHT, Armon caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the CAMELS16
(PACE, Jojo), 1ST DOWN.

32 1 2nd and 1 on CAMELS47
(00:11) [NHSG] RAYMOND, Rashad rush up the middle for a gain of 32 yards, RAYMOND, Rashad fumbled at CAMELS15 forced by GARZA, Justin,
recovered by CAMELS BROWN, Tyrek at the CAMELS15 to the CAMELS15, End of Play, clock 00:11.

26 3 0th and 0 on CAMELS35
(07:44) CRABB, Alex kickoff 62 yards from the CAMELS35 to the TRIBE3, WHITELAW, Jor'dyn returned 26 yards to the TRIBE29 (MCINTOSH, Adam),
clock 07:44.



Campbell Explosive Plays
William Mary vs. Campbell (Final)
11/8/2025 at Buies Creek, North Carolina

Campbell

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 76 total yards (75% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
41 2 3rd and 4 on CAMELS32

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 41 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the
TRIBE27 (CANNON, Trevon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

35 1 1st and 10 on TRIBE40
[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to KING, Randall caught at the TRIBE10 and advanced to the TRIBE5
(ROULLEY, David), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
8 Plays for 153 total yards (60% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
64 4 2nd and 15 on CAMELS18

[NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 64 yards to the TRIBE18 (CANNON, Trevon), 1ST DOWN.
19 2 1st and 10 on CAMELS35

[NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 19 yards to the TRIBE46 (JOHNSON, Harrison), 1ST DOWN.
13 2 1st and 10 on TRIBE27

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles to the left for a gain of 13 yards to the TRIBE14, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
13 2 1st and 10 on TRIBE35

[NHSG] QB Keeper CHANDLER II, Mike rush up the middle for a gain of 13 yards to the TRIBE22 (RATLIFF, Jaden;BARNES, Bryce), 1ST DOWN.
11 1 1st and 10 on CAMELS15

[NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS26 (BANBURY, Luke;HARRINGTON III, Stewart), 1ST DOWN.
11 1 1st and 10 on CAMELS39

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden scrambles up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS50 (ROULLEY, David;CANNON, Trevon), 1ST DOWN.
11 2 1st and 10 on TRIBE46

[NHSG] QB Keeper SIXKILLER, Kamden rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the TRIBE35 (ECHOLS, Brady;KRUEGER, Justin), 1ST DOWN.
11 4 1st and 10 on CAMELS17

[NHSG] LAWRENCE, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CAMELS28 (ROULLEY, David), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
4 Plays for 230 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
64 4 2nd and 15 on CAMELS18

[NHSG] COWAN, JJ rush to the left for a gain of 64 yards to the TRIBE18 (CANNON, Trevon), 1ST DOWN.
41 2 3rd and 4 on CAMELS32

[NHSG] SIXKILLER, Kamden pass up the middle complete for 41 yards to LLANAS-WILCOX, Trayjen caught at the CAMELS40 and advanced to the
TRIBE27 (CANNON, Trevon), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

35 1 1st and 10 on TRIBE40
[NHSG] CHANDLER II, Mike pass deep to the right complete for 35 yards to KING, Randall caught at the TRIBE10 and advanced to the TRIBE5
(ROULLEY, David), 1ST DOWN.

25 2 0th and 0 on TRIBE35
(00:33) BRAIDWOOD, Sam kickoff 65 yards from the TRIBE35 to the CAMELS0, KING, Randall returned 25 yards to the CAMELS25 (GREENHOW,
Jordan), out of bounds, clock 00:33.


